

City of Columbia

701 East Broadway, Columbia, Missouri 65201

Department Source: City Utilities - Water and Light To: City Council From: City Manager & Staff Council Meeting Date: December 20, 2021 Re: Ordinance amending the 2020 Software as a Service Agreement with N. Harris Computer Corporation

Executive Summary

Staff has a prepared for Council consideration an ordinance authorizing the City Manager to execute an amendment to the 2020 Software as a Service Agreement with N. Harris Computer Corporation. This amendment will remove the module called Energy Star Portfolio that was included in error.

Discussion

In April of 2021, the City of Columbia amended the 2020 Software as a Service Agreement to include a test system module for LINK Enterprise that was excluded in the original agreement. As part of this amendment an additional module for Energy Star Portfolio was included in error. Staff does not intend to purchase this module and funds were not appropriated with the contract amendment for the module.

Fiscal Impact

Short-Term Impact: none Long-Term Impact: none

Strategic & Comprehensive Plan Impact

Strategic Plan Impacts:

Primary Impact: Organizational Excellence, Secondary Impact: Reliable Infrastructure, Tertiary Impact: Not Applicable

Comprehensive Plan Impacts:

Primary Impact: Mobility, Connectivity, and Accessibility, Secondary Impact: Infrastructure, Tertiary Impact: Not Applicable

Legislative History		
Date 04/05/2021	Action B102-21 Ordinance amending the 2020 Software as a Service Agreement with N. Harris Computer Corporation and	
	appropriating funds.	



City of Columbia 701 East Broadway, Columbia, Missouri 65201

02/17/2020	B41-20 Ordinance amending 2017 Master Services Agreement with N. Harris Computer Corporation and appropriating funds for the implementation of Link Enterprise.
04/03/2017	B185-17 Amending the 2017 Master Services Agreement with N. Harris Computing Corporation, on behalf of its division Advanced Utility System, for the implementation of the conservation module as part of the utility billing software.

Suggested Council Action

Approval of the ordinance.